

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-674 Version: 1 Name: Freeway Service Team contract with DOT

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 8/28/2020 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 12/7/2020

Title: From the Chief Deputy, Office of the Sheriff, requesting the authority to accept contract funding of

\$240,000 from the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation (DOT) contract for the services of

a Freeway Services Team (FST) on the Milwaukee County Freeway System from July 1, 2020

through June 30, 2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-674 REPORT, 2. 20-674 RESOLUTION, 3. 20-674 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 20-674 CONTRACT, 5.

20-674 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 6. 20-674 SIGNATURE COPY

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/7/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
11/5/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
10/30/2020	1	Committee on Finance	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
9/10/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

From the Chief Deputy, Office of the Sheriff, requesting the authority to accept contract funding of \$240,000 from the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation (DOT) contract for the services of a Freeway Services Team (FST) on the Milwaukee County Freeway System from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. See attachments